

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN DILWALE

Date: 2025.07.07
11:25:08 +0530

R.DILWALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13516 OF 2025**

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot Chs Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kartik Garg a/w Adv. A. Sheu, Adv. Roshni Naik for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 30th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Registry to issue notice, returnable on 28th July 2025.
2. Hamdast is permitted.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is at liberty to
serve the Respondents by digital mode and private service.

(Kamal Khata, J.)