

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13516 OF 2025

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot CHS Ltd. ...Petitioner

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kartik Garg, i/by Adv. R. Naik for the Petitioner.
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Adv. Prasad Apte for Respondent Nos.2 to 18.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 3rd November 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.04
14:33:36
+0530

P.C.:-

. At the request of Respondent No.1 and since the Respondent No.19 - a contesting party - is unrepresented, list the matter on 10th November 2025 for directions.

(Kamal Khata, J.)