

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13516 OF 2025

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot CHS Ltd. ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Kartik Garg a/w. Adv. Ashka Shell i/by Adv. Roshni Naik for
the Petitioner.
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1, 19-State.
Mr. Prasad Apte, for Respondent Nos.2 to 18.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 1ST DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Respondent Nos.1 and 19 and Respondent Nos.2 to 18 are directed to file their respective affidavits in reply to the Petition.
2. Let the affidavits be filed by 8th December 2025.
3. In view of the *prima facie* case being made out by the Petitioner, the impugned Order dated 5th September 2024 passed by the Respondent No.1 is stayed.
4. List the matter on 15th December 2025 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)