

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13516 OF 2025

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot Chs Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Hon Ble Revenue
Minister

RESPONDENT

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Adv.Roshni Naik for Petitioner
Mr. Dipesh Siroya - AGP for the Respondent No. 1 and 19
Adv. Piyush Raheja i/b Adv. Prasad Apte for the Respondent
No. 2 to 18.

For Hearing

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)