

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(L) NO.13516 OF 2025

Dahisar Shree Avadhoot CHS Ltd.	... Petitioner
v/s.	
State of Maharashtra Thr. Hon'ble Revenue Minister & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Devansh Shah & Ms.Roshni Naik
i/by Roshni Naik for the Petitioner.
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for Respondent No.1- State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for Respondent - BMC shall file an affidavit placing on record the prevailing practice and procedure followed with respect to registered documents being filed with the BMC, including the manner in which and the timeline within which corresponding entries are made in the revenue records.
2. List the matter on 29th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)