

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13516 OF 2025

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot CHSL ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra through
Hon'ble Revenue Minister & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Roshni Naik for the Petitioner.
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr. Prasad Apte, Mr. Bhavesh Joshi & Mr.
Parth MEhra for the Respondent Nos.2 to 18.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 21ST JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Siroya, AGP, for the Respondent No.19 seeks correction of the order dated 14th January 2026.
2. In paragraph 1 thereof he seeks substitution of the word "*BMC*" with "*Respondent No.19*".
3. Let the order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded on the website of High Court of Bombay.
4. At the request of all Advocates, list the matter on 2nd February 2026.

5. Let the Affidavit be filed and served on or before 28th January 2026 by all concerned parties.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)