

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13516 OF 2025**

Dahisar Shree Avadhoot CHS Ltd. ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra Thr. Hon'ble  
Revenue Minister & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Ms. Roshni Naik for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 19-State.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 2ND FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of the Advocate for the Petitioner, who seeks one week's time to consider the affidavit filed by Respondent Nos.1 and 19 the matter is adjourned.

2. List the matter on 16th February 2026 for hearing.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**