

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION(L) NO.13516 OF 2025**

Dahisar Shree Avdhoot CHS Ltd. ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
State of Maharashtra Thr. Hon'ble  
Revenue Minister ... Respondent

---

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Ms. Roshni Naik for the Petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Mr. Parth K. Mehta, Mr. Gaurav Suryavanshi i/by Mr. Prasad Apte for Respondent Nos. 2 to 18.

Mr. Dipesh Siroya, AGP for Respondent No.1- State.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of all the Advocates, the matter is adjourned.
2. The Advocate for the Petitioner as well as for the Respondent are permitted to file the submissions along with case laws in the Registry on or before 20th February 2026.
3. List the matter on 4th March 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**